Illinois law.

Section 130.150  Funding Mechanism 

Public or private not-for-profit agencies providing services funded through the Local Initiative Fund are required to provide cash and in-kind contributions for 25% of the cost of the program being funded (10% in the case of family planning services).  No more than 15% (4% in the case of family planning services) of the total cost of the program may be represented by in-kind contributions.  The other 75% (90% in the case of family planning services) is made available from federal funds provided through the Title XX Social Services Block Grant. 
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